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ADJUSTMENT ON

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Ave 1#01-25 Paya Ubi lndustrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. VBK 5018

Report Ref No. CS3/A1G20013488 lGvf3e2-1
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REPr=A9EMENT OF PARTS

BOOTLID

BOOTLID WEATHERSTRIP

BOOTLID INNER LOCK

BOOTLID LOGO

BOOTLID EMBLEM''PASSAT"

BOOTLID EMBLEM ''280" }

BOOTLID EMBLEM "TSl" )

BOOTLID OUTER CHROME GARNISH

BOOTLID REFLECTOR @$786.OO

TATLLAMP ASSY @$925.00

REAR BUMPER

REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER @$186.00

REAR BUMPER BRACKET @$68.00

REAR BUMPER slDE MOUNT BRACKET @$218'00

REAR BUMPER TOW COVER

REAR BUMPER INNER REFLECTOR @$169.00

REAR BUMPER OUTER REFLECTOR @$145,00

REAR BUMPER LOWER

REVERSE SENSOR @$328.00

SET REVERSE SENSOR BRACKET

SET REVERSE SENSOR O-RING

REAR SPARE TYRE TOP FOAM

REAR SPARE TYRE PANEL

REAR FENDER INNER TRIM GARNISH @$493.20

REAR END PANEL

REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH

LESS 10% DISCOUNT

DENTED

NECESSARY

SERVICEABLE

SERVICEABLE

NECESSARY

NECESSARY

NECESSARY

SERVICEABLE

CUT / DISTORTED

CUT / DISTORTED

DEFORMED

DISTORTED

NECESSARY (1 PC
oNLY)

SERVICEABLE

SERVICEABLE

SERVICEABLE

SERVICEABLE

SERVICEABLE

CUT /
MALFUNCTION

SERVICEABLE

SERV!CEABLE

SERVICEABLE

SERVICEABLE

SERVICEABLE
I

rTO REPAIR SEE
lmaouR
I

ICUT / DISTORTED

1,983.00

195.00

527.10

320.00

218.00

1 18.00

98.00

356.00

1,572.00

1,850.00

1 ,1 54.00

372.04

136.00

436.00

48.00

338.00

290.00

786.00

1,312.00

145.00

100.00

240.70

987.00

986.40

925.00

428.30

1

1

1

70a "52

195.00

68.1 3

70.28

039.1 2

165.52

154.00

80.34

62.56

144,40

189,38

-586.93

15,921 ,50 5,282.32
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sPEClAl- NETT ITEMS

SUNDRTES (SN)

BOOTLTD SEALANT (SN)

sET BOOTLID INNER TRIM GARNISH CLIPS (SN)

SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS (SN)

SET REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS (SN)

REAR END PANEL SEALANT (SN)

SET REAR NUMBER PLATE W/HOLDER (SN)

LABQUR

TO DISMANTLE/RENEW THE ACCIDENT DAMAGED
PORTION.TO PANEL BEATING, RESHAPE,STRAIGHTEN,
ORIENTATE AND ALIGN REPAIR/REPLACEMENT
PARTS.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR END
PANEL.

TO DISCONNECT WIRE HARNESS OF ELECTRICAL
COMPONENT TO FACILITATE REPAIRS,RECONNECT
AND CHECK FUNCTIONS.

TO REMOVE AND REFIT INTERIOR UPHOLSTERY TO
FACILITATE THE REPAIR.

TO REMOVE AND REFIT BOOTLID COMPONENT TO
REPLACE BOOTLID,CHECK AND RE.ADJUST THE CLOSE
GAP AND ALIGNMENT AND WATER SEEPAGE.

TO MEASURE,DRILL HOLES ON REPLACED REAR
BUMPER,POSITION AND INSTALL REVERSE
SENSOR,CHECK AND TEST ON THE DISTANCE AND
FUNCTIONS

TO APPLY UNDERCOATING ON THE ACCIDENT REPAIR
AND REPLACED PANEL FOR RUST PROTECTION.

SUPPLY SPRAY PAINT MATERIAL AND NECESSARY
ITEMS TO RESPRAY BOOTLID,REAR BUMPER,REAR END

IPANEL,REAR FENDERS AND OTHER AFFECTED
iAREfuPANEL.

SERVICEABLE

SERVICEABLE

SERVICEABLE

NECESSARY

SERVICEABLE

SERVICEABLE

NECESSARY

NOT NECESSARY

s0.00

100.00

80.00

100.00

45.00

100.00

65.00

30.00

40.00

540.00 70.00

1,800.00

80.00

200.00

100.00

80.00

200.00

1,600.00

400.00

30.00

60.00

60.00

40.00

600.00

4,060.00 1 ,1 90.00

GRAND TOTAL 20,521.50 6,542.32
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XING GUO QIANG

M,MATAI, AMSAE-A

Automotive Assessor

ADRIAN I.ING WAI PING

B. Eng TAMSOE,AMI RTE,AMSAE-A,M. MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

nISCLAIMER OF LIABII-ITY TO THIRD PARTTES:. This Report Is made solelv for thE uso and benelli of the Client nemed o[ihe front page ef this Report.

Repon. ln whole or ln part, does so at his or her own.alsk,
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