

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 3

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. VBK 5018

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	BOOTLID	DENTED	1,983.00	1,700.52
1	BOOTLID WEATHERSTRIP	NECESSARY	195.00	195.00
1	BOOTLID INNER LOCK	SERVICEABLE	527.10	-
1	BOOTLID LOGO	SERVICEABLE	320.00	-
1	BOOTLID EMBLEM "PASSAT"	NECESSARY	218.00	68.13
1	BOOTLID EMBLEM "280" }	NECESSARY	118.00	70.28
1	BOOTLID EMBLEM "TSI" }	NECESSARY	98.00	-
1	BOOTLID OUTER CHROME GARNISH	SERVICEABLE	356.00	-
2	BOOTLID REFLECTOR @\$786.00	CUT / DISTORTED	1,572.00	1,039.12
2	TAILLAMP ASSY @\$925.00	CUT / DISTORTED	1,850.00	1,165.52
1	REAR BUMPER	DEFORMED	1,154.00	1,154.00
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER @\$186.00	DISTORTED	372.00	80.34
2	REAR BUMPER BRACKET @\$68.00	NECESSARY (1 PC ONLY)	136.00	62.56
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE MOUNT BRACKET @\$218.00	SERVICEABLE	436.00	-
1	REAR BUMPER TOW COVER	SERVICEABLE	48.00	-
2	REAR BUMPER INNER REFLECTOR @\$169.00	SERVICEABLE	338.00	-
2	REAR BUMPER OUTER REFLECTOR @\$145.00	SERVICEABLE	290.00	-
1	REAR BUMPER LOWER	SERVICEABLE	786.00	-
4	REVERSE SENSOR @\$328.00	CUT / MALFUNCTION	1,312.00	144.40
- 1	SET REVERSE SENSOR BRACKET	SERVICEABLE	145.00	-
1	SET REVERSE SENSOR O-RING	SERVICEABLE	100.00	· ·
1	REAR SPARE TYRE TOP FOAM	SERVICEABLE	240.70	
1	REAR SPARE TYRE PANEL	SERVICEABLE	987.00)
2	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM GARNISH @\$493.20	SERVICEABLE	986.40	
1	REAR END PANEL	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	925.00	
1	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH .	CUT / DISTORTED	428.30	189.38
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-	-586.93
			15,921.50	5,282.32

Report Ref No. CS3/AIG20013488/Gvf3e2-1



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 3

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	SUNDRIES (SN)	SERVICEABLE	50.00	-
1	BOOTLID SEALANT (SN)	SERVICEABLE	100.00	-
1	SET BOOTLID INNER TRIM GARNISH CLIPS (SN)	SERVICEABLE	80.00	-
1	SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	100.00	30.00
1	SET REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS (SN)	SERVICEABLE	45.00	-
1	REAR END PANEL SEALANT (SN)	SERVICEABLE	100.00	-
1	SET REAR NUMBER PLATE W/HOLDER (SN)	NECESSARY	65.00	40.00
			540.00	70.00
	LABOUR			
	TO DISMANTLE/RENEW THE ACCIDENT DAMAGED PORTION.TO PANEL BEATING, RESHAPE, STRAIGHTEN, ORIENTATE AND ALIGN REPAIR/REPLACEMENT PARTS.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR END PANEL.		1,800.00	400.00
	TO DISCONNECT WIRE HARNESS OF ELECTRICAL COMPONENT TO FACILITATE REPAIRS, RECONNECT AND CHECK FUNCTIONS.	*	80.00	30.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT INTERIOR UPHOLSTERY TO FACILITATE THE REPAIR.		200.00	60.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT BOOTLID COMPONENT TO REPLACE BOOTLID, CHECK AND RE-ADJUST THE CLOSE GAP AND ALIGNMENT AND WATER SEEPAGE.		100.00	60.00
	TO MEASURE, DRILL HOLES ON REPLACED REAR BUMPER, POSITION AND INSTALL REVERSE SENSOR, CHECK AND TEST ON THE DISTANCE AND FUNCTIONS.		80.00	40.00
	TO APPLY UNDERCOATING ON THE ACCIDENT REPAIR AND REPLACED PANEL FOR RUST PROTECTION.	NOT NECESSARY	200.00	-
	SUPPLY SPRAY PAINT MATERIAL AND NECESSARY ITEMS TO RESPRAY BOOTLID, REAR BUMPER, REAR END PANEL, REAR FENDERS AND OTHER AFFECTED AREA/PANEL.	,	1,600.00	600.00
			4,060.00	1,190.00
	GRAND TOTAL		20,521.50	6,542.32



Page No.:3 of 3

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 5,200.00 (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)

Report Ref No. CS3/AIG20013488/Gvf3e2-1

X

XING GUO QIANG

M.MATAI, AMSAE-A

Automotive Assessor

ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng, AMSOE, AMIRTE, AMSAE-A, M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.